

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 4 & 5 In CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6539 OF 2004

RAJASTHAN STATE RD. TRANSPORT CORP.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

E.S.I. CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

(for stay and accepting English translation)

Date: 03/03/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.

Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.

Ms. Asha Kochar, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Singhania, Adv.

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Jenis, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We see no reason to grant any interim relief as prayed for. The appellant shall pay the

amount that is due to the E.S.I. Corporation and continue to pay, but

such payment shall be  
subject to the final results of the appeal.

IAAs are disposed of accordingly.

. Bhatia)  
Master

(Rajesh Dham)  
Court Master

(Radha R  
Court