

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6539 OF 2004

RAJASTHAN STATE RD. TRANSPORT CORP.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

E.S.I. CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.
Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by the learned counsel for the
appellant, list next week.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master