

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6539 OF 2004

RAJASTHAN STATE RD. TRANSPORT CORP.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

E.S.I. CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.for
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.
Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V.Harikumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant,
four weeks' time is allowed to file affidavit of service on
the employees' union. List thereafter.

Fresh notice, in addition.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master