

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6539 OF 2004

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PUKHRAJ R. BORA

RAJASTHAN STATE RD. TRANSPORT CORP.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

E.S.I. CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/08/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Christe Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Anupam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of the ld. Counsel for the appellant,
four weeks' time is granted, as last chance to serve the
respondent- Unions in the matter. Dasti in addition is allowed.

List again on 20.9.2011.

(PUKHRAJ R. BORA)
REGISTRAR