

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6539 OF 2004

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

RAJASTHAN STATE RD. TRANSPORT CORP.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

E.S.I. CORPORATION
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent alone present.

The office report says that none has entered
appearance for the respondent whereas file shows a vakalatnama
for the respondent.

Office to verify the same and submit clear report
and office to further process the matter.

List again on 4.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR