

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6539 OF 2004

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

RAJASTHAN STATE RD. TRANSPORT CORP.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

E.S.I. CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Anupam Mishra, Adv.

Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant has served the Union on 10.8.2011 and filed proof of service with affidavit on 27.8.2011. Nobody appears for such Union which is permitted to file counter affidavit within four weeks. Such period is over, no request for filing counter affidavit by such respondent.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR