

N

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6539 OF 2004

RAJASTHAN STATE RD. TRANSPORT CORP.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

E.S.I. CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s) Sujit K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Kumar K., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up on 30th October, 2013 at the request of the counsel
appearing for the petitioner who has been appointed in place of
the previous counsel, Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Saroj Saini)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|